# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5179862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUCHEN TANG	11/04/2014
JIN ZHONG	11/19/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG	
Street Address:	POKFULAM	
City:	HONG KONG SAR	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15526187

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)288-0023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9142880022

Email: USPTO@LEASONELLIS.COM

**Correspondent Name:** MELVIN C. GARNER, LEASON ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVENUE

Address Line 2: FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 106011523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04435/003801-US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALMA D. CLEMENA FOR MCG	
SIGNATURE:	/Alma D. Clemena/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=signed Assignment (02052888)#page1.tif source=signed Assignment (02052888)#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047109 FRAME: 0041 505133099

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, TANG Yuchen of 8#701, 221 Xiu Feng Road, Fuzhou, China; and ZHONG Jin of Flat A, 8th Floor, 1 Holland Street, Hong Kong., have made an invention relating to a Fast Generation Adjustment Algorithm for an Energy Management System (EMS) filed on 13 November 2014 as PCT application number PCT/CN2014/090980 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention").

FOR the sum of one US dollars (US\$1), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We as undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND SET OVER to The University of Hong Kong of Pokfulam, Hong Kong SAR, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention including prior applications for and the right to file applications for patents, utility models, petty patents, short-term patents, innovation patents, designs and other intellectual property applications to protect the Invention anywhere in the world including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, patent of addition, substitution, reissue, re-examination and other applications derived thereof, and all rights, patents and registrations granted therefor, and the copyright and all other rights in the nature of copyright subsisting in the drawings relating to the Invention for all the residue of the term of copyright and such rights therein and all renewals or extensions thereof and to and in all rights of action powers and benefits thereto belonging or accrued, TO HOLD the same unto The University of Hong Kong absolutely;

AGREE to communicate to **The University of Hong Kong** any facts known to me in respect of the Invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to sign any documents, declarations, forms and other lawful papers and to take such other actions as may be required to make the applications and obtain the rights, patents and registrations, but at the expense of **The University Hong Kong**;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047109 FRAME: 0042 COVENANT that I/We have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

CHECK	4 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
	INED	
. 711	1: N1	

Date Nov. P. ,2014	Tang Vuelen I.S.
	TANG Yuchen
Witness:	
Song Yuqian	The Sy
Printed Name	Signature of Witness
Date November 19 ,2014	L.S. ZHONG Jin
Witness:	TIRALIA AN
Song Yugian	Thy Sorp

Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2

Printed Name